Account for leases with a remaining term of less than twelve months as at January 1, 2019 as short-term leases;
 Account for lease payments as an expense and not recognize a ROU asset if the underlying asset is of a low

dollar value (less than US$5 thousand);
 The use of hindsight in determining the lease term where the contract contains terms to extend or terminate the

lease;
 Account for lease and non-lease components as a single lease component for lease liabilities related to storage

tanks; and
 Use the Company’s previous assessment under IAS 37, “Provisions, Contingent Liabilities and Contingent Assets”

(“IAS 37”) for onerous contracts instead of reassessing the ROU assets for impairment on January 1, 2019.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (unaudited)
All amounts in $ millions, unless otherwise indicated
For the periods ended September 30, 2019

Cenovus Energy Inc. – Q3 2019 Interim Consolidated Financial Statements 13

The impacts of the adoption of IFRS 16 as at January 1, 2019 are as follows:

   Notes

As Reported at
December 31,

2018   Adjustments

Balance on
Adoption as at

January 1,
2019

Assets
Accounts Receivable and Accrued Revenues   iv   1,238   2   1,240
Property, Plant and Equipment, Net   v   28,698   (3 )   28,695
Right-of-Use Assets, Net   ii   -   1,491
   iii   -   (585 )
   iv   -   (16 )
   v   -   3   893
Other Assets   iv   64   14   78

Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity

Current Portion of Lease Liabilities   i   -   (128 )   (128 )
Current Portion of Onerous Contract Provisions   iii   (50 )   37   (13 )
Non-Current Lease Liabilities   i   -   (1,363 )

   v   -   (3 )   (1,366 )
Non-Current Onerous Contract Provisions   iii   (613 )   548   (65 )
Other Liabilities   v   (158 )   3   (155 )

Total   29,179   -   29,179

Notes:

i) Lease Liabilities
On adoption of IFRS 16, the Company recognized lease liabilities in relation to leases which had previously been
classified as operating leases under the principles of IAS 17, “Leases” (“IAS 17”). Under the principles of the new
standard these leases have been measured at the present value of the remaining lease payments, discounted using
the Company’s incremental borrowing rates at January 1, 2019. Incremental borrowing rates as at January 1, 2019
range from 4.0 percent to 5.7 percent. Leases with a remaining term of less than twelve months and low-value leases